\$40.00 7635

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr. Roy Clampitt		103/09/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCENTUS pic
Street Address:	329 Harwell, Didcot
City:	Oxfordshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX11 OQJ
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76357407	HYDRICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: Trademarks@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: Rene M. LaForte

Address Line 1: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE
Address Line 2: 10 W. Second Street
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 534334-00023US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rene M. LaForte
Total Attachments: 2 source=HYDRICEassignment#page1.tif source=HYDRICEassignment#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 9th day of March 2003.

BETWEEN:

- (1) **Dr. ROY CLAMPITT** (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of Egypt, Playing Close, Charlbury, Oxfordshire, OX7 3QP, and
- (2) **ACCENTUS plc** whose registered office is at 329 Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0QJ, United Kingdom ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS

- (A) the Assignor is proprietor and beneficial owner of the trade mark HYDRICE and the application No. 76357407 in classes 1,4 and 7 filed 11 January 2002 for registration thereof in United States of America (the "Trade Mark")
- (B) the Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the Trade Mark is to be assigned to the assignee.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its property, rights, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trade Mark and the registration for the territory of the United States of America and the right to sue for all infringements and threatened infringements of the Trade Mark whether prior to, on or after the date of this Assignment to the intent that the Assignee shall be the owner of the Trade Mark.
- 2. The Assignee shall pay the cost of the preparation and recording of this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. The Assignor agrees that it will at the request and cost of the Assignee render all such documents and things as may from time to time be necessary for giving effect to this Assignment and for the registration of the Assignee as owner of the Trade Mark and the Assignor hereby gives consent to the Assignee to take solely in its name all necessary procedures for such recording of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this ASSIGNMENT has been executed as a Deed by the parties and is intended to be and is hereby delivered on the date first above written.

Signed by Dr Roy Clampitt
(Signature) in the presence of
(Signature) in the presence of:
A Signature of witness
S.A. RAN GELLEY Name of witness (BLOCK CAPITALS)
KKYPT, PLAYINK CHXEAddress of witness
CHARLBURY XX7 3QP
Signed for and on behalf of Accentus plc by P.T. Mansfield by virtue of a power of attorney dated 18 February 2003 Signature) in the presence of:
FRANCES ESPLIN Name of witness (BLOCK CAPITALS)
名 Dibにとうら

BLELDBURY OXON, OXU 9PT

RECORDED: 10/19/2004